District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Iand O' Lakes Boulevard ® Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2000

Pasce Gounly Schﬂﬂis_

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wiww pasco.k12)1.us

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPQ, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/ 794-2221  Fax: 813/794-2111

727/ 7T74-2221  TDD: 813/704-2484

352/ 624-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

October 5, 2010

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

RE: Third Year Renewal of Three-Year Contract
Bid# 09-060-GF: Inspection and Repair of Manlifts — Maintenance Department
Sunbelt Rental

On November 4, 2009, official action was taken to award the above-referenced bid to Sunbelt
Rental. Subsequently, the second year of the agreement was awarded on October 6, 2009 and
covers the period from November 10, 2009 through November 09, 2010.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Jude Yimin, Manager, Sunbelt Rental, was
contacted to verify his willingness to enter into the third year of the agreement. As such, Sunbelt
Rental has agreed in writing to enter into the third year of the contract.

At this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the third year of the agreement with
Sunbelt Rental. The third year of the contract will cover the period November 10, 2010 through
November 9, 2011.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if I can be of further assistance, please
feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/dr

Attachment

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools

Date/Time: September 29, 2010 10:18:00


Lora B. Lester
Typewritten Text
Date/Time:  September 29, 2010  10:18:00


tool {esvs oM ®Y/%L] G9:80 3L OLOZ/LE/B0

gB/18/2818 63114 B8l3-794-2713 PURCHASING PAGE B1/81

- t‘a}p!ng Students &"q

g * %

2 i f District School Board of Pasco County

L. 20430 Gator Lane » Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 ~ 813/ 7942221

g Heather Floreatino, Superintendent sty pasco.R12.fLus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPQ, CPPB, Purchasing Agent Please complete

813/784-2221  Fax: 813 7842111 and return by

7271 774-222¢  TDD: 813/ 754-2484 August 23, 2010

3821 524.2221 ecmail: kgoodman@pasco.k1Z2.0.us Thank you
BID RENEWAL REQUEST

210 £209-060-GF
BID TITLE: Inspection and Repair of Manlifts ~ Maintenance Departiment

\/ Yes, | agree to renew Bid #08-060-GF under the same terms and
conditions as the sxisting bid. The third year period shali be from
Novamber 10, 2010 through November 3, 2011.

No, | do not agree 1o renew Bld #09-080-GF,

COMPANY NAME: Sunbeli Rental
SIGNATURE: /g—-——-\ :
TYPED NAME TLE: Juwm. Manager

TELEPHONE (WITH AREA CODE): B13-246-5438
FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA CODE); 813-684-8681

E-MAIL: pemOSB@aunbeltrentals com
DATE: 5/31 1,0

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that
neither it nor ta principals are pregently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment,
dectlared inetigible, or voluntarily exciuded {rom participation in this transaction per the
provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE FAX BACK TQ: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTENTION: Debra Reaves, Buyer Assgistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O' LAKES, Fl. 34638
(813) 794-2219 (PHONI)
(813) 794-2111 (FAX)

Dlstier Wide Accreditation * Southern Assoclatton of Colleges and Schools

L/L 4 %60 88G 24% << 1896%99¢i8 _ 8JlAJas jBJIUSD 0g:02 1£-80-010¢



. ¢ District School Boatd of Pasco County
- 7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard © Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2000

Pasce i;&unty §eknn¥§

Heather Fiorenting, Superintendent . wunw pasco. k12 flus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/ 794-2111

727/ 774-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 824-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.ki2.ilus

October 6, 2009
MEMORANDUM
TO: Honorable School Board Members \
FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent.gxg ‘b
RE: Second Year Renewal of Three-Year Contract
Bid# 09-060-GF: Inspection and Repair of Manlifts — Maintenance Department

Sunbelt Rental

On November 4, 2009, official action was taken to award the above-referenced bid o Sunbelt
Rental. This bid is a three-year contract, renewable annually based upon mutual consent of both
parties. The first year of the contract will expire on November 9, 2009.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Jude Yimin, Manager, Sunbelt Rental, was
contacted to verify his willingness to enter into the second year of the agreement. As such,
Sunbelt Rental has agreed in writing to enter info the second year of the contract.

At this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the second year of the agreement with
Sunbelt Rental. The second year of the contract will cover the period November 10, 2009
through November 9, 2010,

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if I can be of further assistance, please
feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

dsr

Attachment

Distriet Schoot Board
of Pasco County

0cT 06 2009

Board Approved

District Wide Accreditation * Southem Association of Colteges and Schools



2001 —809%—'21;‘?2!;@%: 0.f'l: 29 B13-784-2713 PURCHASING

>> 813 794 2713 P 1/1
PAGE BL/B]

District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O Lakes Boulevard » Land O Lakes, Florida 34638 « 813/ 794-2000

Heather Fiurentin, Shperintendens ] ey paseo Ri2f.us

Department of Furehgsing

Kendra Gopdman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

13/ 7942821 Fay 813/ 7942111

727/ 774-2221  ToD: 813 704-2484

36X B524-2221  amai kuoodman@paszes k12.L.us

August27, 3009

R

Signat

Commpany Namc; unbelt Ren -

Typed Nyn : Jude Yimin, M. anager

BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BID #_09-060-GF; Inspeetion and Repair of Manlifts — Maintenance Dept,

Yes, I agree to renew Bid # 09.060-GF for the second year, under the same torme and conditions as the

existing bid. The renewal period for the second year will begin on November 18, 2009 and expire on
November 9, 2010.

No, Ido not agree to renew Bid # 09-960-GF

Telephone (w/area code): 813-046-5438 Faox Number (wiarea code); _413-664-0681

BATEDUE: PLEASE FAX TO PURCHASING NG LATER THAN: Septeriber 4, 2000

By agreeing to renew, vendor acknowledges and agrees to be in complisnce with the “Tessica Lunsford Act”.
Vendors conducting buginess, with the Distrivt School Board of Pasco County, who will ( 1) be at the schoo! when
students are present, or (2) have direct contact with students, or (3} have aceess 1o or contro) of sehoo! fimds must be
Level 2 fingerprinted by Human Resourcey, I any of the above applics to this contract, you ymwst have thoge
individuals Level 2 fingerprinted and screened by the Districts Human Resource Department prior to COmmEncement

appointment. Costs associated with this background screening are to bome by the vendot. You muy access
information regarding this law theough the internet fink: ﬁt_;_tp,;/fe!ection.des.state,ﬂlnsflawsf{).‘iIlawsf’gh 2005-028 pdf.

The prospective bjdder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid rencwal form, that neither it nor i1s
principals are presently debarred, suspended, wreposed for debarment, declared neligivle, or volumtarily excluded
frum participation m this ransaction per the provisions of Flotida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE RETURN TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

ATTN: DEBRA REAVES, BUYER ASSISTANT
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE .
+ LAND O' LAKES, FI. 3463
(813) 794-2229 (PHONE) (813) 7942713 (FAX)

District Behoot Board

District Wide Accreditation = Southern Association of Collepes and Schouls of Pasco County
OCT 06 2009 .

Board Approved



Bid Title Inspection & Repair of Number of Vendors 10

Manlifts — Mainfenance Notified
Bid Number 09-060-GF Number of Bids 3
Distributed
Date September 5, 2008 Number of Vendors 1
Solicited Bidding

Date Opened | October 14, 2008 Number of ‘“No Bid” 2

Responses

Date Board November 4, 2008
Presentation

Funding Source General

Total Savings | $1,575.00 Grand Total of Bid $26,000.00

Estimate

specifications.” - - -

Recommendation: Recommend acceptance of bid as noted on attached bid tabulation sheet | -
as lowest and best responsive, responsible bid from Sunbelt Rentals meeting written

Term of Contract: This bid is for inspection and repair of manlifts at various schools

throughout the District. Grand total is an estimate only, unit prices will prevail. This isthe |
first year of a three-year bid renewable annually by mutual consent of both parties. The first |
year contract period is November 10, 2008 through November 9, 2009.

Notations and Exceptions: Although we received only one bid, the bid is deemed
competitive based upon bid pricing structures in the industry. Savings based on
historical usage.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the
specified opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this
solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bistrict Sehost ontd

e 3 1

QcT 06 2009

Bids Evaluated By: Edward Flicker, Custodial Coordinator

- - Gai ] :
Bids Prepared By: Gail Fowler, CPPB, Buyer Board Approved

NOV O 4 7008

Board Approved





